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6 November 2015 
 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 
 
 

Please see below the updated list for your diary of events in the Primary Phase this term.  
 

WC Monday 9  November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 9 November  PTFA meeting – Secondary Site 5pm 

Thursday 12 November Class 9 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Thursday 12 November Year 6 Shakespeare production  

Friday 13 November Children in Need day 

Monday 16 & Tuesday 17 November Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 18 November PTFA Film Night 

Friday 20  November Parent Coffee Morning 

Thursday 26 November Class 8 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Thursday 3 December Joint Carol Concert – Christ Church 

W/C Monday 7 December Creative Week 

Tuesday 8 December Class 4 and 5 Breakfast with Santa  

Wednesday 9 December Year 6 Shakespeare production  

Wednesday 9 December Classes 6-10 Pantomime trip 

Thursday 10 December Class 11 and 12 Pantomime trip  

Thursday 10 December Classes 1-3 breakfast with Santa  

Friday 11 December  FP Christmas Play 10am and 2pm 

Monday 14 December Christmas Fete 2pm 

Tuesday 15 December Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 16 December Christmas Party Afternoon 

Thursday 17 December KS2 Christmas Carol concert 10am  
 

Children in Need 

 
The Primary Phase Council have chosen to have a non-uniform day for children in need day on Friday 
13 November for a donation of 50p. Pupils can wear their own clothes, including football kit, onesies or 
Pudsey items but have the option of fancy dress if they wish. There will be a prize for the best outfit in 
each class. 
 
There will be more detailed information about each of these events to follow, but in the meantime, if 
you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mrs Llewellyn 
Phase Director Primary 
 

 
 


